
Juvenile Corrections, Department o

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Administration 2,822,500 2,875,400 2,896,000 2,896,000 3,272,300 3,032,400
Community Services 8,887,600 8,847,400 9,150,700 9,150,700 9,496,400 9,201,100
Institutions 29,938,100 29,406,900 29,540,400 29,652,600 31,565,900 30,156,100
Juvenile Justice Commission 3,750,700 2,311,800 4,441,700 4,504,400 3,968,800 3,950,000

Total 45,398,900 43,441,500 46,028,800 46,203,700 48,303,400 46,339,600

By Fund Source
General 34,030,700 33,968,200 34,348,900 34,523,800 37,717,000 35,620,200
Dedicated 5,209,700 5,133,800 5,591,100 5,591,100 5,616,400 5,440,500
Federal 5,077,700 3,606,800 5,000,100 5,000,100 3,855,100 4,172,000
Other 1,080,800 732,700 1,088,700 1,088,700 1,114,900 1,106,900

Total 45,398,900 43,441,500 46,028,800 46,203,700 48,303,400 46,339,600

By Object
Personnel Costs 18,065,800 17,701,900 17,796,000 17,796,000 19,569,300 18,350,300
Operating Expenditures 4,020,900 3,732,000 4,332,800 4,332,800 4,606,400 4,549,900
Capital Outlay 51,500 344,800 173,500 285,700 500,400 237,900
Trustee/Benefit Payments 23,260,700 21,662,800 23,726,500 23,789,200 23,627,300 23,201,500
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 45,398,900 43,441,500 46,028,800 46,203,700 48,303,400 46,339,600

FTP Positions 354.75368.75354.75354.75354.25354.25
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Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

34,348,900354.75 46,028,8003.00  FY 2007 Original Appropriation 354.75 34,348,900 46,028,800

62,7000.00 62,7004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 62,700 62,700

112,2000.00 112,2004.30  Supplemental 0.00 112,200 112,200

46,203,700354.755.00  FY 2007 Total Appropriation 34,523,800 34,523,800354.75 46,203,700

46,203,700354.757.00  FY 2007 Estimated Expenditures 34,523,800 34,523,800354.75 46,203,700

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(175,900)0.00 (348,400)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (175,900) (348,400)

00.00 (601,700)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (601,700)

45,253,600354.759.00  FY 2008 Base 34,347,900 34,347,900354.75 45,253,600

508,7000.00 526,60010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

365,6000.00 565,10010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 2,300 2,300

203,9000.00 237,90010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 203,900 237,900

37,3000.00 37,30010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 37,300 37,300

550,5000.00 566,10010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 786,300 808,500

47,186,600354.7511.00  FY 2008 Total Maintenance 36,013,900 35,377,700354.75 46,339,600

Administration
69,200 00.001.00 69,200 0Quality Assurance Program Specialist12.01

64,000 00.001.00 64,000 0Human Resource Specialist12.02

58,900 00.001.00 58,900 0Legal Assistant12.03

5,500 00.000.00 5,500 0Program Specialist Salary Increase12.04
Community Services

79,400 00.001.00 79,400 0District Liaison12.01

0 00.000.00 87,500 0Personnel Fund Shift12.02

6,700 00.000.00 6,700 0District Liaison Salary Increase12.03
Institutions

282,200 00.006.00 282,200 0Facility Direct Care Staff12.01

301,000 00.004.00 232,600 0Transition Services Staff12.02

249,900 00.000.00 249,900 0Outdoor Therapeutic Programming12.03

0 00.000.00 324,700 0Contract Payments Fund Shift12.04
Juvenile Justice Commission

0 00.000.00 242,500 242,500Grants Administration Fund Shift12.01

48,303,400368.7513.00  FY 2008 Total Gov's Recommendation 37,717,000 35,620,200354.75 46,339,600

14.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 1,271,3003,368,100 310,8002,274,600

3.95% 0.00% 3.70%9.81% 4.94% 0.68%
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